DLBA Governance Committee

February 28, 2024

DLBA Conference Room



Mission: Cultivate, preserve and promote a healthy, safe and prosperous Downtown for all.

I. Call to Order & Roll Call

Sam Pierzina





2. Approve Minutes: January 24, 2024 Meeting – Sam Pierzina

ACTION: Approve Minutes from January 24, 2024 Meeting

3. Chairperson's Report

Sam Pierzina



3. Chairperson's Report- Sam Pierzina

3A. **Bylaw** Review/Amendments



3. Chairperson's Report- Sam Pierzina

3B. Organizational Calendar Review

Kelsey Mader, General Manager
Jeremy Ancalade, VP of Finance & Administration





4A. Board Surveys Update - Mader

Board Experience Survey: 19 responses

Demographic Survey: 15 responses



4B. Overview of Board Recruitment Process - Mader





4B. Overview of Board Recruitment Process - Mader





4C. Returning Board Service Outreach - Mader

i. Board Member Tracking



4D. Misc. – Ancalade



- 5. Old Business
- 6. New Business
- 7. Public Comment
- 8. Adjournment

NEXT GOVERNANCE COMMITTEE MEETING: March 20 AT 9AM – IN-PERSON